# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tampa Bay Devil Rays, Ltd.		111/08/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tampa Bay Rays Baseball Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Naimoli Baseball Enterprises, Inc., managing general partner, a Florida corporation, and 501 SG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Street Address:	Tropicana Drive
Internal Address:	Tropicana Field
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33705
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2575561	
Registration Number:	2573340	
Registration Number:	2261267	
Registration Number:	2229675	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2438682	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2239084	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2575580	ТВ
Registration Number:	2546658	ТВ
Registration Number:	2569777	ТВ
Registration Number:	2309647	ORLANDO RAYS
Registration Number:	2532348	ORLANDO RAYS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0771

900092158

7518 5359	ORLANDO RAYS
359	
	ORLANDO RAYS
3940	ORLANDO RAYS
3941	ORLANDO RAYS
'891	RAYS
3963	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
'310	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
3341	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
6657	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
822	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
656	
7623	DEFENDERS OF THE GAME
50603	RAYS
50614	RAYS
50611	RAYS
50615	RAYS
50643	ТВ
50624	ТВ
35589	STING 'EM DOG
31754	TAMPA BAY RAYS
3 - 3 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5	941 891 963 310 341 657 822 656 7623 0603 0614 0611 0615 0643 0624 5589

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Roberto Ledesma, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	#21307-089 TAMPA BAY RAYS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma	
Signature:	/Roberto Ledesma/	
Date:	11/16/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0772 source=111607124321#page1.tif source=111607124321#page2.tif source=111607124321#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0773

# THIRD AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR

TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS, LTD. (formerly known as Tampa Bay Sports Investors, Ltd.)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership hereby adopts this Third Amendment (the "Third Amendment") to the Certificate of Limited Partnership (the "Certificate") heretofore filed with the Florida Secretary of State on or about August 10, 1994, for Tampa Bay Devil Rays, Ltd. (formerly known as Tampa Bay Sports Investors, Ltd.) (the "Partnership"), as heretofore amended by a First Amendment filed with the Florida Secretary of State on or about March 10, 1995, and by a Second Amendment filed with the Florida Secretary of State on or about January 5, 2006, with the Third Amendment being made and entered into this 17th day of October, 2007, by Naimoli Baseball Enterprises, Inc. (formerly known as Tampa Bay Sports Investors, Inc.), a Florida corporation ("NBE"), and 501 SG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("501SG"), NBE and 501SG being all of the general partners of the Partnership, as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate is hereby amended by deleting said paragraph in its entirety and by substituting therefor the following
  - Name of Partnership. The name of the Partnership be TAMPA BAY RAYS BASEBALL LTD."
- 2. All other provisions of the Certificate, as filed with the Florida Secretary of State on or about August 10, 1994, shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be amended or modified hereby.
- 3. This Third Amendment shall be effective as of November 8, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been executed this 17th day of October, 2007.

NAIMOLI BASEBALL ENTERPRISES, INC.

501 SG, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 11/16/2007